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Clt Pet. Cognome Nome Anno Cat Club Città Nazione Tempi Scarto

  F20 - FU20

1 76 WALKER Nina 2009 FU20 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 57:18.5
2 31 OLIVA Aline 2009 FU20 Gad Dongio Motto Blenio SUI 58:39.0 1:20.5
3 15 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 F20 Greina Trail Olivone SUI 59:41.3 2:22.8
4 77 SCENINI Elisa 1994 F20 RC Bellinzona MONTE CARASSO SUI 1h00:29.4 3:10.9
5 25 GIANINI Caterina 1986 F20 Cdo Bike & Run Cadenazzo SUI 1h00:31.9 3:13.4
6 26 BORGNA Franca 1997 F20 Greina Trail Personico SUI 1h03:49.4 6:30.9
7 75 WALKER Dunja 2007 FU20 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h05:16.3 7:57.8
8 50 QUADRELLI Chiara 1988 F20 Privato Gravesano SUI 1h22:21.3 25:02.8
9 81 NOTARI Leda 1995 F20 Privato VEZIO SUI 1h49:32.1 52:13.6

  F40

1 62 STAMPANONI Paola 1985 F40 Pini Mountain Racing Bigorio SUI 49:49.8
2 10 GADONI Valeria 1981 F40 Sam Massagno Cadempino SUI 56:37.2 6:47.4
3 73 WALKER Silvia 1978 F40 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h01:41.6 11:51.8
4 79 PUCKAITE Agne 1982 F40 Sherpa ASCONA LTU 1h02:56.3 13:06.5
5 18 SCHOLZ Martina 1978 F40 Greina Trail Olivone SUI 1h06:11.4 16:21.6
6 37 GENINI Aline 1976 F40 Greina Trail Bellinzona SUI 1h11:40.0 21:50.2
7 40 CERUTTI Tiziana 1976 F40 Privato Iseo SUI 1h38:01.9 48:12.1

Assenti

38 CUCCHI Cinzia 1980 F40 Atletica Paratico Talamona ITA

  F50

1 83 LEONARDI ORSO Leda 1974 F50 AS Monteceneri CAMIGNOLO SUI 57:41.1
2 69 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA Paola 1967 F50 Sam Massagno SILS MARIA SUI 59:24.5 1:43.4
3 53 SCANZIANI Sofia 1973 F50 RC Bellinzona Bellinzona SUI 59:54.1 2:13.0
4 4 HOESLI-BONETTI Ivana 1974 F50 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Miglieglia SUI 1h04:17.1 6:36.0
5 21 BORGNA Angela 1967 F50 Greina Trail Biasca SUI 1h14:45.7 17:04.6
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Clt Pet. Cognome Nome Anno Cat Club Città Nazione Tempi Scarto

  F60

1 35 CAVALLI Giovanna 1959 F60 Atletica Paratico Mandello Del Lario ITA 58:30.7
2 7 CROTTI Romana 1957 F60 RC Bellinzona Cama SUI 1h11:54.6 13:23.9
3 52 BOLIS Carla 1959 F60 O-92 Piano DI Magadino Camorino SUI 1h20:16.6 21:45.9

  MU20

1 33 OLIVA Jonas 2006 MU20 Gab Bellinzona Motto Blenio SUI 46:38.9
2 48 BRIKER Nico 2008 MU20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 51:45.7 5:06.8
3 3 GYGAX Samuele 2010 MU20 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano SUI 52:05.9 5:27.0
4 46 BRIKER Mario 2010 MU20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 55:14.0 8:35.1
5 27 BOMIO PACCIORINI Aris 2008 MU20 Utoe Bellinzona Avegno SUI 55:22.3 8:43.4
6 66 BENZONELLI Ivan 2015 MU20 Sarci Sport CAMPO BLENIO SUI 59:09.5 12:30.6
7 6 BERETTA Devid 2009 MU20 Sp Locarnese Arcegno SUI 1h01:55.0 15:16.1
8 67 MORININI Zeno 2015 MU20 S.F.G. Biasca BIASCA SUI 1h11:54.4 25:15.5

  M20

1 8 RIVA Andrea 1990 M20 Asd Breva Running San Fermo Della Battaglia ITA 47:55.3
2 64 BESOMI Tommaso 2002 M20 Pini Mountain Racing TESSERETE SUI 53:45.3 5:50.0
3 1 SACCHI Joel 1988 M20 Greina Trail Lodrino SUI 55:08.1 7:12.8
4 45 MUELLER Lukas 1997 M20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschächen SUI 55:35.2 7:39.9
5 71 BOZZINI Ivano 1993 M20 Greina Trail CORZONESO SUI 58:59.8 11:04.5
6 84 MARZULLO Davide 1986 M20 Privato LUGANO SUI 1h01:38.9 13:43.6
7 39 BOSSI Eugenio 1986 M20 Privato Dangio SUI 1h02:28.2 14:32.9
8 60 PAGNAMENTA Roberto 1998 M20 Fc Lugano Rapid Ponte Capriasca SUI 1h11:04.6 23:09.3
9 59 NEUENSCHWANDER Joel 1999 M20 Sci Club Negrentino Malvaglia SUI 1h14:21.9 26:26.6

10 13 SESSA Stefano 1986 M20 RC Bellinzona Biasa ITA 1h24:31.1 36:35.8
11 82 VELLA Flavio 1997 M20 Privato VEZIO SUI 1h49:02.4 1h01:07.1

Assenti

30 MONGA Stefano 1989 M20 Atletica Alto Lario San Nazzaro ITA

  M40

1 78 BONANOMI Andrea 1983 M40 Cdo Bike & Run CUGNASCO ITA 45:10.5
2 63 STAMPANONI Elia 1977 M40 Usc Capriaschese Bigorio SUI 46:45.1 1:34.6
3 44 DOMENICONI Alex 1979 M40 Us Capriaschese Bidogno SUI 47:48.5 2:38.0
4 54 MALAGUERRA Fiorenzo 1977 M40 Privato Augio SUI 49:44.6 4:34.1
5 49 ZANETTI Alessandro 1982 M40 Usc Capriaschese Gravesano SUI 51:35.3 6:24.8
6 70 GIOTTONINI Matteo 1985 M40 RC Bellinzona BRENO SUI 51:53.5 6:43.0
7 16 HORN Lorenz 1978 M40 Cdo Bike & Run Cugnasco SUI 53:12.1 8:01.6
8 22 MARKOVIC Martin 1984 M40 Privato Minusio SUI 54:08.7 8:58.2
9 65 BENZONELLI Danilo 1977 M40 Sarci Sport CAMPO BLENIO SUI 1h00:13.3 15:02.8

10 29 LANINI Michael 1980 M40 Gov Tegna SUI 1h02:14.8 17:04.3
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Clt Pet. Cognome Nome Anno Cat Club Città Nazione Tempi Scarto

  M50

1 57 CAIROLI Andrea 1973 M50 Team Lola Skyrace Lodrino SUI 43:50.6
2 68 MASSERA Fabio 1968 M50 Saim Isone-Medeglia ISONE SUI 46:22.9 2:32.3
3 28 CATTORI Jean-Marc 1974 M50 Cdo Bike & Run Chur SUI 51:31.0 7:40.4
4 14 LORENZETTI Valerio 1974 M50 Us Capriaschese Curio SUI 53:32.4 9:41.8
5 32 OLIVA Loris 1975 M50 Team Family Run Motto Blenio SUI 53:45.4 9:54.8
6 47 BRIKER Robi 1968 M50 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 1h02:03.3 18:12.7
7 80 TURCATI Andrea 1971 M50 Privato PORLEZZA ITA 1h04:15.1 20:24.5
8 74 WALKER Tino 1975 M50 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h08:35.0 24:44.4
9 43 SOLARINO Stefano 1973 M50 Sal Valsolda ITA 1h09:40.2 25:49.6

10 5 BERETTA Adriano 1970 M50 Sp Locarnese Arcegno SUI 1h11:51.5 28:00.9
11 23 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 M50 Privato Zumikon SUI 1h13:25.1 29:34.5
12 61 ONOFRI Damiano 1970 M50 Privato Gravedona Ed Uniti ITA 1h14:35.5 30:44.9
13 58 NEUENSCHWANDER Gilles 1967 M50 Sci Club Negrentino Malvaglia SUI 1h14:51.9 31:01.3

  M60

1 11 BIRRA Fiorenzo 1960 M60 G.P. Leventina Biasca SUI 53:47.4
2 24 CRIVELLI Elio 1965 M60 Ocr Ticino Rivera SUI 56:32.8 2:45.4
3 19 RAMELLI Nicola 1963 M60 Societa' Atletica Lugano Grancia SUI 58:01.0 4:13.6
4 20 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 M60 Sfg Biasca Lodrino SUI 58:30.5 4:43.1
5 51 BESOMI Matteo 1960 M60 Us Capriaschese Tesserete SUI 1h03:01.5 9:14.1
6 17 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 M60 Usc Capriaschese Centro Valle Intelvi ITA 1h08:33.7 14:46.3
7 34 MENOZZI Franco 1963 M60 O-92 Piano DI Magadino Gorduno SUI 1h10:06.8 16:19.4

Assenti

9 PASTA Claudio 1960 M60 Figino Run Figino SUI

  M70

1 42 MANGILI Flavio 1952 M70 Atletica Paratico Bergamo ITA 1h01:22.2
2 56 MURI Giorgio 1955 M70 Moesa Runners Bellinzona SUI 1h03:07.9 1:45.7
3 12 PEDRETTI Sandro 1951 M70 Sp Leventina Airolo SUI 1h07:01.4 5:39.2
4 41 MAFFONGELLI Mario 1951 M70 Sfg Stabio S. Pietro DI Stabio SUI 1h07:33.8 6:11.6
5 72 ZANETTI Piero 1953 M70 Campus Varese CASCIAGO (VA) ITA 1h15:33.5 14:11.3
6 55 PEDROIA Roberto 1949 M70 Ski Club Arbedo-Castione Gnosca SUI 1h40:23.9 39:01.7

Assenti

2 LAPINA Piergiacomo 1954 M70 Gab Bellinzona Berceto Parma ITA

  DONNE (generale)

1 62 STAMPANONI Paola 1985 F40 Pini Mountain Racing Bigorio SUI 49:49.8
2 10 GADONI Valeria 1981 F40 Sam Massagno Cadempino SUI 56:37.2 6:47.4
3 76 WALKER Nina 2009 FU20 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 57:18.5 7:28.7
4 83 LEONARDI ORSO Leda 1974 F50 AS Monteceneri CAMIGNOLO SUI 57:41.1 7:51.3
5 35 CAVALLI Giovanna 1959 F60 Atletica Paratico Mandello Del Lario ITA 58:30.7 8:40.9
6 31 OLIVA Aline 2009 FU20 Gad Dongio Motto Blenio SUI 58:39.0 8:49.2
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7 69 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA Paola 1967 F50 Sam Massagno SILS MARIA SUI 59:24.5 9:34.7
8 15 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 F20 Greina Trail Olivone SUI 59:41.3 9:51.5
9 53 SCANZIANI Sofia 1973 F50 RC Bellinzona Bellinzona SUI 59:54.1 10:04.3

10 77 SCENINI Elisa 1994 F20 RC Bellinzona MONTE CARASSO SUI 1h00:29.4 10:39.6
11 25 GIANINI Caterina 1986 F20 Cdo Bike & Run Cadenazzo SUI 1h00:31.9 10:42.1
12 73 WALKER Silvia 1978 F40 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h01:41.6 11:51.8
13 79 PUCKAITE Agne 1982 F40 Sherpa ASCONA LTU 1h02:56.3 13:06.5
14 26 BORGNA Franca 1997 F20 Greina Trail Personico SUI 1h03:49.4 13:59.6
15 4 HOESLI-BONETTI Ivana 1974 F50 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Miglieglia SUI 1h04:17.1 14:27.3
16 75 WALKER Dunja 2007 FU20 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h05:16.3 15:26.5
17 18 SCHOLZ Martina 1978 F40 Greina Trail Olivone SUI 1h06:11.4 16:21.6
18 37 GENINI Aline 1976 F40 Greina Trail Bellinzona SUI 1h11:40.0 21:50.2
19 7 CROTTI Romana 1957 F60 RC Bellinzona Cama SUI 1h11:54.6 22:04.8
20 21 BORGNA Angela 1967 F50 Greina Trail Biasca SUI 1h14:45.7 24:55.9
21 52 BOLIS Carla 1959 F60 O-92 Piano DI Magadino Camorino SUI 1h20:16.6 30:26.8
22 50 QUADRELLI Chiara 1988 F20 Privato Gravesano SUI 1h22:21.3 32:31.5
23 40 CERUTTI Tiziana 1976 F40 Privato Iseo SUI 1h38:01.9 48:12.1
24 81 NOTARI Leda 1995 F20 Privato VEZIO SUI 1h49:32.1 59:42.3

Assenti

38 CUCCHI Cinzia 1980 F40 Atletica Paratico Talamona ITA

  UOMINI (generale)

1 57 CAIROLI Andrea 1973 M50 Team Lola Skyrace Lodrino SUI 43:50.6
2 78 BONANOMI Andrea 1983 M40 Cdo Bike & Run CUGNASCO ITA 45:10.5 1:19.9
3 68 MASSERA Fabio 1968 M50 Saim Isone-Medeglia ISONE SUI 46:22.9 2:32.3
4 33 OLIVA Jonas 2006 MU20 Gab Bellinzona Motto Blenio SUI 46:38.9 2:48.3
5 63 STAMPANONI Elia 1977 M40 Usc Capriaschese Bigorio SUI 46:45.1 2:54.5
6 44 DOMENICONI Alex 1979 M40 Us Capriaschese Bidogno SUI 47:48.5 3:57.9
7 8 RIVA Andrea 1990 M20 Asd Breva Running San Fermo Della Battaglia ITA 47:55.3 4:04.7
8 54 MALAGUERRA Fiorenzo 1977 M40 Privato Augio SUI 49:44.6 5:54.0
9 28 CATTORI Jean-Marc 1974 M50 Cdo Bike & Run Chur SUI 51:31.0 7:40.4

10 49 ZANETTI Alessandro 1982 M40 Usc Capriaschese Gravesano SUI 51:35.3 7:44.7
11 48 BRIKER Nico 2008 MU20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 51:45.7 7:55.1
12 70 GIOTTONINI Matteo 1985 M40 RC Bellinzona BRENO SUI 51:53.5 8:02.9
13 3 GYGAX Samuele 2010 MU20 Frecce Gialle Malcantone Caslano SUI 52:05.9 8:15.3
14 16 HORN Lorenz 1978 M40 Cdo Bike & Run Cugnasco SUI 53:12.1 9:21.5
15 14 LORENZETTI Valerio 1974 M50 Us Capriaschese Curio SUI 53:32.4 9:41.8
16 64 BESOMI Tommaso 2002 M20 Pini Mountain Racing TESSERETE SUI 53:45.3 9:54.7
17 32 OLIVA Loris 1975 M50 Team Family Run Motto Blenio SUI 53:45.4 9:54.8
18 11 BIRRA Fiorenzo 1960 M60 G.P. Leventina Biasca SUI 53:47.4 9:56.8
19 22 MARKOVIC Martin 1984 M40 Privato Minusio SUI 54:08.7 10:18.1
20 1 SACCHI Joel 1988 M20 Greina Trail Lodrino SUI 55:08.1 11:17.5
21 46 BRIKER Mario 2010 MU20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 55:14.0 11:23.4
22 27 BOMIO PACCIORINI Aris 2008 MU20 Utoe Bellinzona Avegno SUI 55:22.3 11:31.7
23 45 MUELLER Lukas 1997 M20 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschächen SUI 55:35.2 11:44.6
24 24 CRIVELLI Elio 1965 M60 Ocr Ticino Rivera SUI 56:32.8 12:42.2
25 19 RAMELLI Nicola 1963 M60 Societa' Atletica Lugano Grancia SUI 58:01.0 14:10.4
26 20 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 M60 Sfg Biasca Lodrino SUI 58:30.5 14:39.9
27 71 BOZZINI Ivano 1993 M20 Greina Trail CORZONESO SUI 58:59.8 15:09.2
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Clt Pet. Cognome Nome Anno Cat Club Città Nazione Tempi Scarto

28 66 BENZONELLI Ivan 2015 MU20 Sarci Sport CAMPO BLENIO SUI 59:09.5 15:18.9
29 65 BENZONELLI Danilo 1977 M40 Sarci Sport CAMPO BLENIO SUI 1h00:13.3 16:22.7
30 42 MANGILI Flavio 1952 M70 Atletica Paratico Bergamo ITA 1h01:22.2 17:31.6
31 84 MARZULLO Davide 1986 M20 Privato LUGANO SUI 1h01:38.9 17:48.3
32 6 BERETTA Devid 2009 MU20 Sp Locarnese Arcegno SUI 1h01:55.0 18:04.4
33 47 BRIKER Robi 1968 M50 S.C. Unterschaechen Unterschaechen SUI 1h02:03.3 18:12.7
34 29 LANINI Michael 1980 M40 Gov Tegna SUI 1h02:14.8 18:24.2
35 39 BOSSI Eugenio 1986 M20 Privato Dangio SUI 1h02:28.2 18:37.6
36 51 BESOMI Matteo 1960 M60 Us Capriaschese Tesserete SUI 1h03:01.5 19:10.9
37 56 MURI Giorgio 1955 M70 Moesa Runners Bellinzona SUI 1h03:07.9 19:17.3
38 80 TURCATI Andrea 1971 M50 Privato PORLEZZA ITA 1h04:15.1 20:24.5
39 12 PEDRETTI Sandro 1951 M70 Sp Leventina Airolo SUI 1h07:01.4 23:10.8
40 41 MAFFONGELLI Mario 1951 M70 Sfg Stabio S. Pietro DI Stabio SUI 1h07:33.8 23:43.2
41 17 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 M60 Usc Capriaschese Centro Valle Intelvi ITA 1h08:33.7 24:43.1
42 74 WALKER Tino 1975 M50 S.C. Unterschaechen ALTDORF SUI 1h08:35.0 24:44.4
43 43 SOLARINO Stefano 1973 M50 Sal Valsolda ITA 1h09:40.2 25:49.6
44 34 MENOZZI Franco 1963 M60 O-92 Piano DI Magadino Gorduno SUI 1h10:06.8 26:16.2
45 60 PAGNAMENTA Roberto 1998 M20 Fc Lugano Rapid Ponte Capriasca SUI 1h11:04.6 27:14.0
46 5 BERETTA Adriano 1970 M50 Sp Locarnese Arcegno SUI 1h11:51.5 28:00.9
47 67 MORININI Zeno 2015 MU20 S.F.G. Biasca BIASCA SUI 1h11:54.4 28:03.8
48 23 KIELIGER Matthias 1972 M50 Privato Zumikon SUI 1h13:25.1 29:34.5
49 59 NEUENSCHWANDER Joel 1999 M20 Sci Club Negrentino Malvaglia SUI 1h14:21.9 30:31.3
50 61 ONOFRI Damiano 1970 M50 Privato Gravedona Ed Uniti ITA 1h14:35.5 30:44.9
51 58 NEUENSCHWANDER Gilles 1967 M50 Sci Club Negrentino Malvaglia SUI 1h14:51.9 31:01.3
52 72 ZANETTI Piero 1953 M70 Campus Varese CASCIAGO (VA) ITA 1h15:33.5 31:42.9
53 13 SESSA Stefano 1986 M20 RC Bellinzona Biasa ITA 1h24:31.1 40:40.5
54 55 PEDROIA Roberto 1949 M70 Ski Club Arbedo-Castione Gnosca SUI 1h40:23.9 56:33.3
55 82 VELLA Flavio 1997 M20 Privato VEZIO SUI 1h49:02.4 1h05:11.8

Assenti

2 LAPINA Piergiacomo 1954 M70 Gab Bellinzona Berceto Parma ITA
9 PASTA Claudio 1960 M60 Figino Run Figino SUI

30 MONGA Stefano 1989 M20 Atletica Alto Lario San Nazzaro ITA
36 BORIS Luciano


